

BOROUGH OF DEAL									
FY2020 VARIOUS ROAD IMPROVEMENTS TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED Tuesday, March 31, 2020 OUR FILE: 2020-01				FiorePaving Co., Inc. 4 Fiore Court Oceanport, NJ 07757		Earle Asphalt Company P.O. Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727		Fernandes 32 John St Monroe, NJ 08831	
BID SECURITY WAIVED									
#	ITEM	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$4,413.38	\$4,413.38	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2	SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	1	LS	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.01
3	HMA MILLING, 2" THICK	9,645	SY	\$3.60	\$34,722.00	\$3.25	\$31,346.25	\$3.65	\$35,204.25
4	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	100	SY	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
5	HOT MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, MIX 19M64, 4" THICK(IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	50	ONS	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50
6	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX 9.5M64, 2" THICK	1,221	ONS	\$89.00	\$108,669.00	\$87.00	\$106,227.00	\$88.55	\$108,119.55
7	6" x 18" CONCRETE CURB	495	LF	\$28.00	\$13,860.00	\$35.00	\$17,325.00	\$40.00	\$19,800.00
8	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	180	SY	\$80.00	\$14,400.00	\$75.00	\$13,500.00	\$110.00	\$19,800.00
9	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES	30	SY	\$220.00	\$6,600.00	\$225.00	\$6,750.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00
10	BICYCLE SAFE CURB GRATE AND ECO CURBPIECE	1	UN	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
11	INSTALL NEW MANHOLE CASTING AND LID	1	UN	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
12	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LONG-LIFE THERMOPLASTIC	1	LS	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00
13	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
14	CLEANING AND RESTORATION	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.01
15	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
BASE BID TOTAL				\$188,552.53		\$193,613.13		\$199,575.32	

ALTERNATE BID 1-RAILROAD AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS (LIMITS BRIGHTON VE TO PHILLIPS AVE)

Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$893.55	\$893.55	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
2	SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	1	LS	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$0.01
3	HMA MILLING, 2" THICK	2,420	SY	\$3.60	\$8,712.00	\$4.00	\$9,680.00	\$5.00	\$12,100.00
4	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	25	SY	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25
5	HOT MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, MIX 19M64, 4" THICK(IF AND WHERE	20	ONS	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20
6	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX 9.5M64, 2" THICK	279	ONS	\$89.00	\$24,831.00	\$94.00	\$26,226.00	\$100.00	\$27,900.00
7	6" x 18" CONCRETE CURB	165	LF	\$28.00	\$4,620.00	\$35.00	\$5,775.00	\$40.00	\$6,600.00
8	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	55	SY	\$80.00	\$4,400.00	\$75.00	\$4,125.00	\$110.00	\$6,050.00
9	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES	5	SY	\$220.00	\$1,100.00	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
10	BICYCLE SAFE CURB GRATE AND ECO CURBPIECE	2	UN	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
11	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LONG-LIFE THERMOPLASTIC	1	LS	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
12	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.01
13	CLEANING AND RESTORATION	1	LS	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$0.01	\$0.01
14	MOBILIZATION/DEMObILIZATION	1	LS	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
ALTERNATE BID 1 TOTAL				\$48,363.48		\$53,100.00		\$58,100.48	

ALTERNATE BID 2-SYDNEY AVE (LIMITS RICHMOND AVENUE TO ATLANTIC AVENUE)

Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,082.10	\$1,082.10	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
2	SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	1	LS	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$0.01
3	HMA MILLING, 2" THICK	2,035	SY	\$3.60	\$7,326.00	\$4.50	\$9,157.50	\$4.10	\$8,343.50
4	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK (IF AND WHERE	25	SY	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25
5	HOT MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, MIX 19M64, 4" THICK(IF AND WHERE	15	ONS	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$0.01	\$0.15

BOROUGH OF DEAL									
FY2020 VARIOUS ROAD IMPROVEMENTS TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED Tuesday, March 31, 2020 OUR FILE: 2020-01				FiorePaving Co., Inc. 4 Fiore Court Oceanport, NJ 07757		Earle Asphalt Company P.O. Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727		Fernandes 32 John St Monroe, NJ 08831	
BID SECURITY WAIVED									
#	ITEM	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNIT PRICE TOTAL		UNIT PRICE TOTAL		UNIT PRICE TOTAL	
6	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX 9.5M64, 2" THICK	235	ONS	\$89.00	\$20,915.00	\$98.00	\$23,030.00	\$100.00	\$23,500.00
7	6" x 18" CONCRETE CURB	720	LF	\$28.00	\$20,160.00	\$34.00	\$24,480.00	\$35.50	\$25,560.00
8	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	5	SY	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$81.50	\$407.50
9	CONCRETE APRON, 6" THICK	80	SY	\$80.00	\$6,400.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$81.50	\$6,520.00
10	INSTALL NEW MANHOLE CASTING	1	SY	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
11	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LONG-LIFE THERMOPLASTIC	1	LS	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
12	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.01
13	CLEANING AND RESTORATION	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.01
14	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
ALTERNATE BID 2 TOTAL				\$60,001.43		\$74,100.00		\$66,881.43	

* Corrected Amount

ALTERNATE BID 3- DEAL FIREHOUSE PARKING LOT									
Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price Total		Unit Price Total		Unit Price Total	
1	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,211.70	\$2,211.70	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
2	SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	1	LS	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$0.01
3	HMA MILLING, 2" THICK	1,850	SY	\$3.60	\$6,660.00	\$4.75	\$8,787.50	\$5.00	\$9,250.00
4	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK (IF AND WHERE	50	SY	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50
5	HOT MIX ASPHALT LEVELING COURSE, MIX 12.5M64, LEVELING	30	ONS	\$105.00	\$3,150.00	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$100.00	\$3,000.00
6	HOT MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, MIX 19M64, 4" THICK(IF AND WHERE	30	ONS	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00
7	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX 9.5M64, 2" THICK	220	ONS	\$105.00	\$23,100.00	\$100.00	\$22,000.00	\$100.00	\$22,000.00
8	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LONG-LIFE THERMOPLASTIC	1	LS	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
9	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.01
10	CLEANING AND RESTORATION	1	LS	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.01	\$0.01
11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$575.00	\$575.00
ALTERNATE BID 3 TOTAL				\$34,810.84		\$38,700.00		\$39,625.53	

* Corrected Amount

ALTERNATE BID 4- DEAL PUBLIC WORKS PARKING LOT									
Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price Total		Unit Price Total		Unit Price Total	
1	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,324.00	\$2,324.00	\$1,645.00	\$1,645.00
2	SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	1	LS	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$0.01
3	HMA MILLING, 2" THICK	3536	SY	\$3.60	\$12,729.60	\$5.00	\$17,680.00	\$4.20	\$14,851.20
4	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	50	SY	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50
5	HOT MIX ASPHALT LEVELING COURSE, MIX 12.5M64, LEVELING	50	TONS	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$96.11	\$4,805.50
6	HOT MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, MIX 19M64, 4" THICK(IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	50	TONS	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$105.00	\$5,250.00	\$96.11	\$4,805.50
7	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX 9.5M64, 2" THICK	409	TONS	\$95.00	\$38,855.00	\$105.00	\$42,945.00	\$96.11	\$39,308.99
8	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.01
9	CLEANING AND RESTORATION	1	LS	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.01
10	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
ALTERNATE BID 4 TOTAL				\$59,586.14		\$70,900.00		\$65,916.72	

BOROUGH OF DEAL											
FY2020 VARIOUS ROAD IMPROVEMENTS TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED Tuesday, March 31, 2020 OUR FILE: 2020-01				FiorePaving Co., Inc. 4 Fiore Court Oceanport, NJ 07757		Earle Asphalt Company P.O. Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727		Fernandes 32 John St Monroe, NJ 08831			
BID SECURITY WAIVED											
#	ITEM	QUANTITY & UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
ALTERNATE BID 5- TWO WESTERN ALLEYWAYS (LIMIT BRIGHTON AVE TO CAMBELL CT AND CAMBELL CT TO PHILLIPS AVE)											
Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,982.35	\$1,982.35	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
2	SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	1	LS	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
3	HMA MILLING, 2" THICK	913	SY	\$8.00	\$7,304.00	\$4.75	\$4,336.75	\$5.00	\$4,565.00	\$5.00	\$4,565.00
4	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	50	SY	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50
5	HOT MIX ASPHALT LEVELING COURSE, MIX 12.5M64, LEVELING	20	TONS	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
6	HOT MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, MIX 19M64, 4" THICK(IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	20	TONS	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20
7	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX 9.5M64, 2" THICK	110	TONS	\$150.00	\$16,500.00	\$100.00	\$11,000.00	\$100.00	\$11,000.00	\$100.00	\$11,000.00
8	6" x 18" CONCRETE CURB	180	LF	\$28.00	\$5,040.00	\$36.00	\$6,480.00	\$40.00	\$7,200.00	\$40.00	\$7,200.00
9	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	50	SY	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00
10	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES	8	SY	\$220.00	\$1,760.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00
11	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LONG-LIFE THERMOPLASTIC	1	LS	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00
12	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
13	CLEANING AND RESTORATION	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
14	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
ALTERNATE BID 5 TOTAL				\$39,904.93		\$36,500.00		\$35,115.74			

ALTERNATE BID 6- NEPTUNE AVENUE (LIMITS OCEAN AVE TO NORWOOD AVE)											
Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price		Total		Unit Price		Total	
1	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$2,300.00		\$2,300.00		\$442.70		\$442.70	
2	SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	1	LS	\$0.01		\$0.01		\$200.00		\$200.00	
3	HMA MILLING, 2" THICK	4021	SY	\$3.60		\$14,475.60		\$3.65		\$14,676.65	
4	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	50	SY	\$0.01		\$0.50		\$0.01		\$0.50	
5	HOT MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, MIX 19M64, 4" THICK(IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	15	SY	\$0.01		\$0.15		\$0.01		\$0.15	
6	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX 9.5M64, 2" THICK	462	SY	\$100.00		\$46,200.00		\$90.00		\$41,580.00	
7	INSTALL NEW MANHOLE CASTING AND LID	1	UN	\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00		\$500.00		\$500.00	
8	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LONG-LIFE THERMOPLASTIC	1	LS	\$700.00		\$700.00		\$600.00		\$600.00	
9	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$0.01		\$0.01		\$500.00		\$500.00	
10	CLEANING AND RESTORATION	1	LS	\$0.01		\$0.01		\$1,200.00		\$1,200.00	
11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$0.01		\$0.01		\$500.00		\$500.00	
ALTERNATE BID 6 TOTAL				\$64,676.29		\$60,200.00		\$66,763.38			

ALTERNATE BID 6A- NEPTUNE AVENUE (LIMITS OCEAN AVE TO NORWOOD AVE)											
Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price		Total		Unit Price		Total	
1	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$1,735.00		\$1,735.00	
2	6" x 18" CONCRETE CURB	1516	LF	\$28.00		\$42,448.00		\$40.00		\$60,640.00	
3	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	35	SY	\$80.00		\$2,800.00		\$75.00		\$2,625.00	
4	CONCRETE APRON, 6" THICK	85	SY	\$80.00		\$6,800.00		\$100.00		\$8,500.00	
ALTERNATE BID 6A TOTAL				\$57,048.00		\$73,500.00		\$54,844.60			

BOROUGH OF DEAL						
FY2020 VARIOUS ROAD IMPROVEMENTS TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED Tuesday, March 31, 2020 OUR FILE: 2020-01			FiorePaving Co., Inc. 4 Fiore Court Oceanport, NJ 07757	Earle Asphalt Company P.O. Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727	Fernandes 32 John St Monroe, NJ 08831	
BID SECURITY WAIVED						
#	ITEM	QUANTITY & UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL

TOTAL PROJECT AWARDED